

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 12544-12545/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2005 in WA No. 1754/2005 in
WAMP No. 3264/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. SIVAPRAKASAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP))

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. CS. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On request, the cases are adjourned by four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master